
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Wagner  (0-1)   0 3 0 0 3 
Florida Atlantic  (1-0) 0 0 0 7 7 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
None  
2nd Quarter 
WAGN FG David Lopez kicked a 30-yard field goal  11:13 
12 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 6:52  WAGNER 3-0 
3rd Quarter 
None  
4th Quarter 
FAU TD Graham Wilbert passed to Byron Hankerson down the middle for 38 yard gain  
(Vinny Zaccario made PAT) 11:36 
1 PLAY, 39 YARDS, TOP 0:07 FAU 7-3  (RESULT FROM SHORT FIEDL AFTER 29YD PUNT RET)  
 
Team Stats 
 

WAG  FAU 
First Downs   11  17 
Plays-Net Yards  55-215  64-327 
Rushes-Yds   35-124  41-164 
Passing Yds   91  163 
Passes    7-20-1  14-23-0 
Punts    5-208  4-128 
Fumbles-Lost   1-0  4-4 
Penalties-Yds   4-30  2-25 
SACKS    2-10  1-0 
Time of Poss.   30:15  29:45 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
WAG: Dominique Williams 24-117, Otis Wright 4-13, Ralph Greene 1--1, Nick Doscher 6--5 
FAU: Martese Jackson 21-99, Stephen Curtis 7-26, Graham Wilbert 6-23, Travis Jones 7-16 
PASSING 
WAG: Nick Doscher 7-17-91-1, Kramer Berg 0-2-0-0, Team 0-1-0-0 
FAU: Graham Wilbert 10-13-126-0, Stephen Curtis 4-10-37-0 
RECEIVING 
WAG: David Crawford 3-25, Anthony Carrington 2-41, Dominique Williams 1-13, Patrick Gibbons 1-12 
FAU: Byron Hankerson 5-93, Travis Jones 3-29, Nexon Dorvilus 2-24, Marcus Cunningham 2-7,  
Daniel McKinney 1-6, William Dukes 1-4 
 
 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Fla. Atlantic KO 15:00 35 PUNT 13:19 39 3 4 1:41

2 1 Wagner PUNT 13:19 24 PUNT 9:43 opp 49 7 27 3:36

3 1 Fla. Atlantic PUNT 9:43 20 FUMB 9:36 31 1 11 0:07

4 1 Wagner FUMB 9:36 opp 31 FGA 6:42 opp 26 4 5 2:54

5 1 Fla. Atlantic FGA 6:42 26 PUNT 3:05 opp 48 7 26 3:37

6 1 Wagner PUNT 3:05 27 FG 11:13 opp 13 12 60 6:52

7 2 Fla. Atlantic KO 11:13 2 PUNT 7:51 16 6 14 3:22

8 2 Wagner PUNT 7:51 opp 40 PUNT 4:44 opp 44 5 -4 3:07

9 2 Fla. Atlantic PUNT 0:00 11 FUMB 4:44 6 0 -5 0:00

10 2 Wagner FUMB 4:44 opp 6 INT 3:39 opp 7 3 -1 1:05

11 2 Fla. Atlantic INT 3:39 20 PUNT 0:17 opp 44 10 36 3:22

12 2 Fla. Atlantic PUNT 0:17 35 HALF 0:00 35 1 0 0:17

13 3 Wagner KO 15:00 20 DOWNS 11:10 opp 36 6 44 3:50

14 3 Fla. Atlantic DOWNS 11:10 36 FGA 5:13 opp 22 12 42 5:57

15 3 Wagner FGA 5:13 22 PUNT 0:58 opp 39 7 39 4:15

16 3 Fla. Atlantic PUNT 0:58 20 FUMB 12:50 opp 6 7 74 3:08

17 4 Wagner FUMB 12:50 6 PUNT 11:43 5 3 -1 1:07

18 4 Fla. Atlantic PUNT 11:43 opp 39 TD 11:36 1 39 0:07

19 4 Wagner KO 11:36 36 PUNT 8:27 49 5 13 3:09

20 4 Fla. Atlantic PUNT 8:27 20 FUMB 0:20 opp 4 18 76 8:07

21 4 Wagner FUMB 0:20 4 HALF 0:00 29 4 25 0:20


